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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1993
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015
INTERNAL DESIGNS IN RAILWAY COACHES
Girri Shri Maheish

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to take assistance of National Institute of Design (NID) for making internal designs in manufacturing of railway coaches;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the cost of the said coaches along with the salient features; and

(c) the time by which new designs would be implemented in all trains operating in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Ergonomically designed seats and ladders used for climbing upper berths have been identified.

(c): As designs have not been finalized yet, no timelines can be given. Improvement of coach interiors is a continuous process.
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